File No. 111031 | " Committee ltem No,___ 3
Board Item No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Budget and Finance Committee Date: November 2, 2011
Board of Supervisors Meeting - Date
Cmte Board
[1] [ Motion
[l [] Resolution
[A1 [] Ordinance
[1 [] Legislative Digest .
[¥] [ ] Budget& Legislative AnalystReport
[1] [] Ethics Form126
1] [] Introduction Form (for hearings)
X [ ] Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
] MOU o
[[] [] Grantinformation Form
[1 [] GrantBudget
[1] [] Subcontract Budget
[1] [] ' Contract/Agreement
[[] [] Award Letter
[0 [ Application
OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed)
0 O |
0 [
R
L O
L
N
1 O
Completed by:_Victor Young ‘ Date: October 28, 2011
Completed by:_Victor Young__ Date:

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
pages. The complete document is in the file.

Packet Contents Checklist ) © 5/16/01



O © O ~N O O A WwON A

(&) EAN w N - o © 0] ~l (@] a EAN W N -

FILE NO. 111031 , - ORDINANCE NO. ‘ '
’ ' - _ RO#11012
SA#12

[Appropriating $314,092,249 of Water System lmprovemeht Progfam Project Funds —
Controller Reserve of $227,779,748 - Public Utilities Commission - FY2011-2012]

Ordinance d-e-appropriating $314,092,249 in existing Water System lmproAVement

Program (WSIP) project budgets and re-appropriating the funds to the revised WSIP |-

program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, and
placing $227,779,748 on Controller reserve subject to COmplétion of project-related

analysis pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), where required, and

receipt.of proceeds of indebtedness, as certified by the Controller for FY2011-2012.

Note: Addltlons are sin gle underlme zz‘alzcs Times New Roman:
: . deletions are
Board amendment additions are double underlined underllned

Board a_mendment deletions are s%nketh%eagh—ne%ma#

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Franéisco:

Section 1. The sources of funding wererpreviou_sly‘éppropriated and no additional

| funding is requested in this supplemental appropriation ordinance as indicated by Attachment

A. The uses of funding outlinéd below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding

available for Fiscal Year 2011-2012..

Uses De-appropriation

- Fund ' Index/Project Code ' Subobject Description - Amount
5W CPF 02E - *WTR5WCPF02E 06C00 Capital HTWTP Lohg $82,167,000
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUW367 Projects . Term
| Budget Improvements
Supervisor Carmen Chu \ Page 1 0f 6

/{ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - : 9/19/2011




© © ® N O O A~ W N =

(&)} N w N = (@) © 00} ~ ()] (93] ESN w N -

B Fund

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Index/Project Code Subbbject Description Amount
5W CPF 02E 737121 06C00 Capital Crystal $27,348,722
2002 Prop E Bond Fund -CuUw3T1 Projects Springs/San
Budget Andreélepgrade
v5W CPF 02E 737825 06C00 Capital Crystal Springs $13,612,952
2002 Prop E Bond Fund Cuw3a7s | Projécts Pipeline #2
| Budget
5W CPF 02E Various 06C00 Capital lnstal[ of SCADA $10,524,072
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUW363 Projects System Phase |l
| | Budget
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPF02E 06C00 Capital BDPL Hydraulic. $82,674,040
2002 Prop E;Bond Fund CUW368 | Projects Reliability Upgrade
' | | Budget |
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPFOZE‘ 06C00 Capital ~ San Joaquin $87,231 ,'8(')3
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUW373 Projects "~ Pipeline System
| | Budget.
BW CPF 02A Varjous v, 06CO00 Capital San Francisco $6,241,042
. 2002 Prop A Bond Fund | CUWSLP0100 | Projects Local Pump
\ Eudget ’ Station/Tanks
5W CPF 02A . Various 06C00 Capital San Francisco $3,874,758
2002 Prop A Bond Fund CUWSLV0100 Projects Local
| Budgét Pibelin‘eNaNes
Supervisor Carmen Chu Page 2 of 6

9/19/2011




—h

O © W N O o A~ W N

Fund - Index/Project Code Subobject -  Description Amount

5W CPF 02E WTRS5WCPFO2E = 06CO00 Capital San Francisco '$417,860
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUWSLM Projects Local Misc.
Budget
Total USES De-appropriation | | , $314,092,249

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein re-appropriated in Subobject
06700 (Buildings, Structures; and Improvement Project-Budget), and reflects the projected
uses of funding to. support the re-appropriation of existing Water System lmpfovement

Program (WSIP) projects consistent With the revised June 2011 WSIP program budgéts

-adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission for Fiscal Year 2011-2012.

USES Re-appropriatioh :

Fund Index/Project Cdde , Subobject Déscriptipn Amount
5W"CPF 02E "WTRSWCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, . Sunol Valley $2,080,414
2002 Prop E Bond “CUWSVIO100 Structures, and Water System
Fund - ] o Improvement | ~ Improvement

' Project-Budget

5W CPF02E “WTR5WCPFO2E. 06700 Buildings, San Francisco  -$2,409,789°
2002 Prop E Borid ~ CUWSLR0100 Structures, and  Local Reservoirs |
Fund o . " Improvement .

Project-Budget

Supervisor Carmen Chu _ . Page 3 of 6
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS .. 9119/2011




—

()] LN w N - (@} © CD‘\I [e)] [8)] SN w N —t

Index/Project Code

Amount

©O © ® N o o~ ow N

Fund -Subobject Description
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPF0O2E 06700 Buildings, Regional $33,758,840
2002 Prop E Bond CuUw30103 Structures, and Ground Water
Fund - Improvement | Supply
Project-Budget’
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPFO02E | 06700 Buildings, San Francisco  $22,857,000
2002 Prop E Bond CUWSOfoé Structures,.and Water Supply |
Fund Improvement
Pfofect-Budget
5W CPF 02E *"WTRSWCPFO2E 06700 quldings, Recycled Water $27,367,424
2002 Prop E Bond Cuw30201 Structures, and Project —"Svan o
Fund Improvement Francisco
ProjeCt—Budget
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPF0O2E 06700 Buildings, Security System  $16,667,553
2002 Prop E Bond CUW36302 Sfructures, and Upgrade
Fund | Improvement |
| Project-Budget
5W CPF 02E‘. *WTRSWCPFOZE . 06700 Buildings, Habitat Resérve $41,303,324
2002 lProp E Bond | cuwa3sso2 Structures, and ’ Progr’am l
| Fund | Improvement |
Project-Budget
5W CPF 02E - *WTR5WCPF02E 06700 Buildings, Program -$6,216,808
2002 Prop E Bond Ccuw3sez Structures, and Management
Fund. im provém ent Servi\ces
| Project-Budget
Supervisor Cérmen Chu Page 40f6 |
9/19/2011

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




e

© W O N oo~ W N

NN NN NN 2 S d o a aaa a
O B @ N - & © ® N ® O B W N =

Fund .Index/Project Code Subobject Description Amount

5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, Program $161,431 ,097
2002 Prop E Bond . Structures, and Reserve
Fund ‘ Improvement

Project-Budget

Total USES Re-appropriation | ‘ ' : $314,092,249

Section 3. A tetal appropriation in the amount of $227,779,748 is placed on |
Controller's reserve by project regiOq as indicated by Attachment B. Releaee of appropriatien
reserves by the Controller is’s"ubject‘to the prior occurrence of 1) the SFPUC's and the Board
of Supervisors' discretionary adoption of CEQA Findings for projects, following review and

consideration of completed project related environmental analysis, pursuant to CEQA, the

- State CEQA Guidelines, and Chapter 31 of the San Francisco Administrative Code, where

required, and 2) the Controller's certification of funds availability, including proceeds of

indebtedness.

Section 4. The Controller IS authorlzed to record transfers between funds and adjust
the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this Ordlnance as necessary o
conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. Budgetary control will remain at the
Regional Projects Level and Program Reserves may be released and allocated to Regional

projects with the Controller s consent once approved by the PUC Commlsswn

Supervisor Carmen Chu , ' Page 5 of 6

- BOARD OF SUPERVISORS » ' : , 9/19/2011




o

N N N N N N —_ — -t — —_ 'y —_ —_ e

O © W ~N O.o00 M oW N

APPROVED AS TO FORM: FUNDS AVAILABLE

4

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney . » Ben Rosenfield, Controller
, > .

. L=
Deputy City‘Attorney . _ : Date: September 19, 2011

Supen)isor Carmen Chu
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 6 of 6
9/19/2011




BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTE:., MEETING NOVEMBER 2, 20 1 1

ltems 3and4 o Department:
Files 11-1031 and 11-1159 Public Utllltles Commlssmn (PUC) ,
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY .. Tl - .

Leglslatlve Objectives

| File 11-1031: The proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance Would (a) reappropriate
$304,120,801 from existing Water System Improvement Program (WSIP) project budgets,
appropriating $159,661,152 to increase five WSIP project region budgets and appropriating
$144,459,649 to a new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (b) authorize the PUC to move any
| future WSIP project savings to the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (c) place $215,338,107 |
as well as all future WSIP project savings on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve, and (d)
release $249,562,922 in WSIP project funding, including $27,283,174 in funding for the
Calaveras Dam replacement project, from existing Budget and Finance Comnuttee reserves.

File 11-1159: The PUC has requested the release of $27,283,174 currently on Budget and
Finance Comxmttee reserve to fund the construction of the Calaveras Dam replacement project.

Key Points -

o The Budget and Finance Committee previously considered this proposed subj ect
supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011, at which time -
the ordinance was continued to the call of the Chair.

* The PUC has revised the previously considered ordinance (File 11-1031). Such revisions
include (a) a reduction in the requested reappropriation from $314,092,249, to $304,120,801;
(b) a reduction in the proposed WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund from $161,431,097 to
$144,459,649; (c) replacement of a request to place $227,779,748 on Controller’s reserve
with a request to instead place $215,338,107 and all future WSIP project savings on Budget
and Finance Committee reserve; -and (d) a request to release $249,562,922 of the
$484,864,052 which are currently on Budget and Finance Committee reserve, including the
$27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is also being separately
requested for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserves (File 11-1159).

Fiscal Impacts

‘e The proposed supplemental appropriation (File 11-1031) does not increase the total estimated
 $4,113,856,261 WSIP project costs. Instead, the PUC would reappropriate $304,120,801
from six WSIP project regions with budget-surpluses including (a) $159,661,152 for five

. WSIP project regions and (b) $144,459,649 for a new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund.

* Under the proposed ordinance (File 11-1031), the $144,459,649 for the new WSIP Program-
wide Reserve Fund would be placed on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve and would
only be released after the PUC submits detailed expenditure requests to the Budget and
Finance Committee. Additional future additions to the WSIP Program-Wide Reserve fund
would come from any savings at closeout of WSIP projects. All expenditures from the WSIP

- Program-wide Reserve Fund would be subject to Budget and Fmance Committee release from
Reserve.

Recommendations

Approve the proposed ordinance (File 11-103 1) and requested release of reserves (File 11-1159).

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
3&4-1



'BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMI1 . o MEETING ‘ : - NOVEMBER 2, 2011

MANDATE STATEMENT AND BACKGROUND

Mandate Statement

File 11-1031: Tn accordance with City Charter Section 9.105, amendments to the annual
appropriation ordinance are subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors, by ordinance, and
are subject to the Controller certifying the availability of funds. :

File 11-1159: In accordance with Sectron 3.3 of the City’s Administrative Code, the committee
of the Board of Supervisors that has jurisdiction over the budget (i.e., Budget and Finance
Committee) may place requested expenditures on reserve unt1l released by the Budget and
Finance Committee of the Board of Superv1sors :

Background

The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (PUC)’s Water System Improvement Program
(WSIP) consists of 86 projects organized into 11 project regions to repair, replace, and
seismically upgrade the Hetch Hetchy water system’s aging pipelines, tunnels, pumps, tanks,
reservoirs and dams. PUC commenced the WSIP in FY 2002-2003 ‘and is scheduled to complete
all projects by the end of July 2016. The approved WSIP project budget is $4,113,856,261.

WSIP is funded with PUC Water Revenue Bonds, which W111 be repaid from water rate revenues
paid by PUC water customers. '

The PUC has approved a revised WSIP budget request (a) increasing the budgets of five WSIP
project regions; (b) reducing the budgets of six WSIP projects; and (c) creating a new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund. These budget revisions resulted in no net change to the overall
WSIP program budget of $4,113,856,261.

According to PUC General Manager Mr. Ed Harrlngton the proposed WSIP prOJect budget re-
appropriations are necessary in order to:

o Incorporate the latest project schedule and cost forecasts based on the most recent
information available, including the status of change orders, trends, risks and
contingencies reported by the various construction management (CM) teams;

o. Incorporate the latest scope changes and refinements approved by the WSIP Change
Management Board and WSIP Director;

. Incorporate the recent construction bids and the near—terrn effects of the economic
recession into construction cost estimates; : _

e Provide more realistic prolect baselines for performance measurements o

» Consolidate project cost savings accumulated to date in a Program Management Reserve
and

o Ensure compllance with the Cahforma Water Code.'

- The PUC is now seeking Board of Supervisors approval of these WSIP budget re-appropriations. .

! Report to the California Seismic Safety Commission and the California Depaltment of Public Health, Sept. 1,2011

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS : BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
3&4-2



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT] ... MEETING. . NOVEMBER 2, 2011

Previously Reserved Funds

‘There are existing Budget and Finance Committee Reserves on various WSIP project funds
totaling $484,864,052, as shown in Table 1 below. The $484,864,052 was placed on Budget and
Finance Committee reserve for those WSIP projects exceeding $100 million, pending review and
~ release by the Budget and Finance Committee (File 10-0337).

The Board of Supervisors Budget and Finance Committee originally considered the proposed
ordinance : (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011, at which time the - Budget and Finance
. -Committee continued the ordinance to the Call of the Chair. The PUC has submitted revisions to
the original ordinance. The Budget and Legislative Analyst’s report is based on the revised
subject ordinance. R ' ' ‘ '

On the advice of the City Attorney’s Office, the PUC submitted a separate request for release of
$27,283,174 on Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). It should be noted that
this requested release of $27,283,174 is also part of File 11-1031 under the requested release of
$249,562,922 from Budget and Finance Committee reserve. '

DETAILS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION

~File 11-1031

The Public Utilities Commission (PUC) is requesting the proposed supplemental appropriation
ordinance to reappropriate the budget for the PUC’s Water System Improvement Program
(WSIP) to reflect the most current estimates for each project region and to provide a WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund to allow for future potential project budget increases. Under the
proposed ordinance, $304,120,801 of the previously appropriated $4,113,856,261 in total WSIP
project costs would be reappropriated in order to (a) reduce the project budgets in six of the 11-
- WSIP project regions having surplus monies for a total reduced cost of $304,120,801; (b)
'~ increase the project budgets in five of the 11 WSIP project regions for a total increased cost of
$159,661,152; (c) create a new $144,459,649 WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (d) place this
$215,338,107 and all future WSIP project savings on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve;
and (e) release $249,562,922 of the $484,864,052 which are currently on Budget and Finance
Committee reserve. (see Table 1 below). ' : ‘ S -

Decreased Costs for Six WSIP Project Regions Hdving Surplus Monies .

Under the proposed ordinance, six of the eleven WSIP project region’s budgets would be
reappropriated from surplus monies totaling $304,120,801 as detailed in Attachment I to this
report. : :

Increased Costs for Five WSIP Project Regions

Under the proposed ordinance, the budgets for the remaining five of the eleven WSIP project’
regions have an estimated deficit of $159,661,152, as detailed in Attachment II to this report.
Such increased costs are due to delays in the completion of the WSIP by approximately eight
months, from December 2015 to July 2016, as well as construction and scope changes in various

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS~ . BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
‘ 3&4-3 ' '



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT. _ .EETING .~ " NOVEMBER 2, 2011

prolects Attachment II provides a project- by -project breakdown of .the five WSIP pIOJeCt
regions subject to the proposed project budget increases totaling $159,661,152.

New WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund

The PUC is also requesting an appropriation of $144,459,649 (total reappropriation of
$304,120,801 less $159,661,152 for cost increases to other WSIP project regions) for a newly
created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund. The $144,459,149 placed in this new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, as well as any future additional monies added to this WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, would be placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve. All
" requested expenditures for this Fund would be released only after the PUC 'submits detailed
expenditure requests to the Budget and Finance Committee.

According to Mr. Sunnderjeet Bajwa, PUC Project Management Bureau Manager and WSIP
Deputy Director for Pre-Construction, the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be the
future source of funds for any WSIP project costs that exceed the June 2011 Rev1sed WSIP
pIOJect budgets that are reflected in the proposed request. ,

Under the proposed ordmance, the funding level of the proposed WSIP Program-wide Reserve
Fund could be increased by the PUC, above the requested $144,459,649, if (a) the value of
- construction contracts awarded in the future is less than the budget allocated for the work, or (b)
- a WSIP project is completed with surplus funds remaining in the project. However, because all

- of the funds in the newly created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be placed on Budget :
and Finance Committee Reserve, the expenditure of all monies from the WSIP Program-wide
Reserve Fund would be subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee, subject to the
PUC submitting detailed budget requests to tlie Budget and Finance Committee. ‘

' Accordin‘g[ to Ms. Julie Labonte, PUC WSIP Director, under the proposed WSIP budget
reappropriation, each WSIP project budget includes a ten percent construction contingency. Ms. -
Labonte advises that the proposed Program-wide Reserve Fund would be available to potentially
fund all increased costs above this budgeted ten percent construction contingency. Under the
proposed ordinance, the PUC would make requests for release of reserves from the WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund in concert with the PUC’s quarterly reports to the Board of
Superv1sors Budget and Finance Committee.

Additional B udget and Fi, inance .Commzttee Reserved F unds

~ As shown in Table 1 below, there is currently $484,864,052 prev1ously placed on reserve by the -
Budget and Finance Committee. Under the proposed ordinance, the PUC is requesting .the
release of $249,562,922 from the previously reserved funds of $484,864,052 for the first four
projects listed in the second column of Table 1. This $249,562,922 release request includes
$27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is also being separately requested
for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). In addition, under the
proposed ordinance, an additional $215,338,107 in existing WSIP funds would be placed on
-Budget and Finance Committee Reserve for three projects, including (a) $41,659,458 for the
Habitat Reserve Program, (b) $29,219,000 for the San Francisco Recycled Water Project, and (c)

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ‘ : BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE _ANALYST '
' 3&4—4 '



BUDGET AND FINANCE COM[YHT"L.._- MEETING NOVEMBER 2, 2011

$144,459,649 for the proposed newly created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund as shown in the
second column of Table 1 below: Therefore, under the proposed ordinance, the new Budget and

Finance Committee Reserve would be $450,639,237, ($484,864,052 less $249,562,922 plus.

- $215,338,107) as shown in Table 1.

Table 1. WSIP Projects on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve

Existing Budget :
.and Finance New Budget and
_ Committee Proposed Release | Finance Committee
Project Reserves of Reserve Changes Reserve

San Joaquin Pipeline System $94,148,737 ©($94,148,737) $0
Calaveras Dam Replacement” - 54,112,380 (27,283,174)" 26,829,206
HTWTP Long Term Improvements 94,201,709 (94,201,709) 0
Crystal Springs/San Andreas Upgrade 33,929,302 (33,929,302) 0
Subtotal: Release of Reserves l $276,392,128 1 ' (8249,562,922) | $26,829,206

Alameda Creek Flshery Enhancement $15,314,352 %0 $15,314,352
Peninsula Pipeline. Seismic Upgrade 10,242,545 0 10,242,545
Regional Groundwater Storage/Recovery 33,490,259 0 33,490,259
Program Management Services - WSIP 34,897,331 0 ‘ 34,897,331 .
‘Lake Merced Water Level Restoration 22,919,437 0 22,919,437
Subtotal: No Change | $116,863,924 | 30 | $116,863,924

Recycled Water Project San Francisco $91,608,000 ~ $29,219,000 $120,827,000
| Habitat Reserve Program : 0 41,659,458 41,659,458
WSIP Program-Wide Reserve 0 144,459,649 144,459,649

‘ Subtotal: Additional Reserves 391,608,000 - $215,338,107 '$306,946,107
Total WSIP Projects $484,864,052 ($34,224,815) - $450,639,237

* Release of $27,283,174 in Budget and Finance Committee reserves for the Calaveras Dam Replacement is being
requested in both the supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) and the request for release of reserves
(File 11-1159). As noted in Table 1 above, the $27,283,174 is part of the requested release of $249,562,922.

- File 11-1159

The PUC has requested the release of $27,283,174 currently on Budget and Finance Committee
“reserve to fund the construction of the Calaveras Dam replacement project. Section 7 of the
proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) also includes language requesting
the release of the subject $27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project, and the
requested release is included in the “Additional Budget and Finance Committee Reserved Funds”
section above, as well as in the second column of Table 1 above, for a total requested release of
$249,562, 922.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . "BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

3&4-5



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT1..._ .[EETING NOVEMBER 2, 2011 -

FISCAL IMPACTS

The six WSIP project regions with net surpluses totaling $304, 120 801 that are proposed for
reappropriation are summarized in Table 2, below. Attachment I prov1des a project-by- pr0Jeot
breakdown for each of these six WSIP regions.

Table 2: WSIP Project Regiohs Having Surplus Monies Proposed for Reappropriation

, . Source
WSIP Project Region Amount
Peninsula Water System Improvement Projects $120,871,714 |
Bay Division Water System Improvement Projects . 79,279,915
San Joaquin Water System Improvement Projects 93,435,512
San Francisco Local Pump Station/Tanks 6,241,042 |
San Francisco Local Pipeline/Valves 3,874,758
San Francisco Local Miscellaneous . 417,860
Total $304,120,801
Source: PUC

Under the proposed ordinance, the PUC would reappropriate $304,120,801 in surplus monies
from six WSIP project regions, as shown in Table 2 above, including $159,661,152 appropriated
for five WSIP project regions that have estimated deficits, and $144,459,649 appropriated for a
new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund,-as shown in Table 2 above and Table 3 below.

As shown in Table 3 below, $144,459,649 would be appropriated for the new WSIP Program-
wide Reserve Fund and $159, 661 152 would be. appropnated for ﬁve WSIP project regions that
~ have estimated deficits..

“Table 3: Uses of Reappropriated Funds

Uses Use Amount
New WSIP Program- w1de Reserve Fund $144,459,649
WSIP Project Regions
System Wide Region $64,187,685
Water Supply Projects 50,224,424
San Francisco Regional Water System Projects 33,758,840
Sunol Valley Water System Improvement PrOJects 9,080,414
San Francisco Local Reservoirs 2,409,789
WSIP Project Regions Subtotal (see Attachment IT) 159,661,152
Total ' " '$304,120,801
Source: PUC

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

3&4-6

BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST




BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTx. /{EETING ' - .NOV.EMBER 2,2011

POLICY CONSIDERATION

The Pro'posed Revised O,rdinance Meets the Policy Concerns
Previously Raised by the Budget and Legislative Analyst in the
September 28, 2011 Report to the Budget and Finance Committee

The concerns previously reported by the Budget and Legislative Analyst have been addressed
under the proposed revised ordinance in that under the ordinance previously considered by the
Budget and Finance Committee, monies expended from the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund.
would not have been subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee of the Board of -
Supervisors. Under this proposed ordinance (File 11-1031), all expenditures from the WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund would be subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee.

.RECOMMENDATIONS

Approve the proposed ordmance (Frle 1 1- 103 1) and requested release of reserves (F ile 11- 1 15 9).

SAN ‘FR.ANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ' BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
3&4-7 |



WSIP Budget Summary as of 8/1/2011

REGION

Project

June 2008

v
-

” 3

Budget, June

Appr:apriation :

__Adopted Budget 2011 {Deappropriation}

EPENINSULA WATER SYSTEM INPROVEMENT PROJEGTS 894,784,082 773,812,385 (120,871,717)|

CUW354 LOWER CRYSTAL SPRINGS DAM IMPROVEMENTS 36,253,087 33,610,000 - {2,743,097)]
CUW356 - NEW CRYSTAL SPRINGS BYPASS TUNNEL 94,608,998 86,444,995 {8,164,001)
CUW357 ADIT LEAK REPAIRS (CS/CALV RES) . 2,792385 2,787,322 {5,583)
CUW361 PULGAS BALANCING RESERVOIR REHAB - 34,099,826 32,322,576 {1.777,250%
CUW365 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROLS 3,802,674 3,965,943 183,269
CUWS366 HTWTP SHORT TERM IMPROVEMENTS PH A 24,038.226 23,096,308 {941,918),
‘CUW36701 HTWTP LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS 359,063,409 279,163,369 79,910,040)
GCUW36702 PENINSULA PIPELINE SEISMIC UPGRADE 15,000,060 30,616,959 15,618,958
CUW369 CAPUCHIND VALVE LOT CAPACITY IMPROVEMENT 2,818,378 2,803,153 (15,225)
CUW371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE 192,070,722 164,722,000 {27,348,722)
CUW378 CRYSTAL SPRINGS PL #2 REPLACE (IN CITY) 71,243,333 57,488,321 (13,774,012
CUW378 SAN ANDREAS #3 PIPELINE INSTALLATION 31,903,033 28,910,051 {1.992,882)
‘1 CUWs3g1 BADEN AND SAN FEDRQO VALVE LOT - 27,089,508 27,110,388 20,865
|BAY DIVISION WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJEGTS 785,113,675 705,833,760 (78,278,915)
CUW353 SEISMIC UPGRADE BDPL @ HAYWARD FAULT 112,924,498 118,214,369 6,288,871
CUW363 INSTALLATION OF SCADA SYSTEMPH 27,812,664 10,420,832 (17,192,082)
GUW368 BDPL HYDRAULIC RELIABILITY UPGRADE 800,574,462 531,418,649 (68,755,843)
CUW380 BDPL NO 384 CROSS CONNECTION 33,044,441 33,253,264 (691,177}
CUW3s9 EBMUD INTERTIE 8,429,072 9,559,755 1,130,683
CUW383 BDPL#4 CONDITION ASSESSMENT PCCP SECTION 2,028,308 1,966,891 (81417)
SAN JOAQUIN WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PRQJECTS 430,052,456 523,487,968 (93,436,512)
CUW364 LAWRENCE LIVERMORE SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS 3,000,231 4,205,168 304,935
CUW373 SAN JOAQUIN PIPELINE SYSTEM 308,907,722 = 219,647,267 {90,260,455)
CUWSB4 TESLA TREATMENT FACILITY 114,162,348 110,683,233 (3,478,115)
CUWS387_TESLA PORTAL DISINFECTION STATION 2,082,155 2,081,278 877)
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL PUMP STATION/TANKS 167,437,683 181,196,847 (6,241,042}
CUW308 CROCKER AMAZON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,126,488 4,126,498 [)
CUW309 LAKE MERCED PUMP STATION URGRADE 49,340,000 47,252,400 {2,047,800)
CUW314 LA GRANDE TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 6,987,728 6,987,728 g
CUW318 FOREST HILL TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 2,935,199 2,936,189 0
CUW320 FOREST HILL PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,200,000 7,583,000 383,000
CUW321 FOREST KNOLLS PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,305,000 6,245,000 (150,000}
CUW322 LINCOLN PARK PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,341,621 4,345,215 3,584
CUW323 MCLAREN PARK PUMP STATION UPGRADE 29,352,400 - 29,210,000 (142,400}
CUW324 MOUNT DAVIDSON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,673,500 4,578,500 5,000
CUWa25 PALO ALTO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,484,000 6,254,000 (230,000)
CUW328 SKY VIEW/AQUA VISTA PUMP ST UPGRADES 4,820,000 4,751,094 (168,908)
CUW327 SUMMIT PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,631,108 6,546,113 16,008
CUW328 MCLAREN #1 TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,684,430 4,659,910 (24,520)
- CUW320 POTREROQ HEIGHTS TANK REHABUPGRADE 1,084,863 1,084,863 0
CUW330 FOREST KNOLLS TANK REHAB/JPGRADE 3,675,000 3,575,000 (100,000)
CUW331 LINCOLN PARK TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 2,690,656 2,890,856 o
CUW332 MCLAREN #2 TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,458,119 4,458,201 (918}
CUW333 MOUNT DAVIDSON TANK REHABAPGRADE 2,884,000 2,829,000 {65,000)
CUW338 LE GRANDE PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,208,000 5,225,000 (1,980,000)
CUW339. POTRERO HEIGHTS PUMP STATION UPGRADE 809,670 . 805,670 1}
CUW340 VISTA FRANCISCO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,950,900 5,212,800 (1,738,300}
CUWSLP SF LOGCAL PUMP STATIONS/TANKS - 0
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL PIPELINE/VVALVES . 85,458,489 81,583,731 (3,874,758)|
‘ CUW304 NORTH UNIVERSITY MOUND SYSTEM UPGRADE 12,850,000 11,450,000 (1,400,000)
CUW308 KEY MOTORIZED/OTHER CRITICAL VALVES 10,984,746 . 10,984,746 0
CUW311 SUNSET CIRCULATION IMPROVEMENTS 6,983,984 7,073,054 88,070
CUW312 LINCOLN WAY TRANSMISSION LINE 13,950,000 13,850,000 - )
CUW313_ NOE VALLEY TRANSMISSION MAIN PH2 7,382,000 5,857,000 {1,725,000)
CUW315 EAST WEST TRANSMISSION MAIN 28,600,000 27,755,000 (845,000)
CUW318 FULTON@STH 30" MAIN REPLACEMENT 4,707,769 4,713,931 6,172
CUWSLV SF LOGAL PIPELINES VALVES | o
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL MISCELLANEOUS 6,136,876 5,719,016 (417,860}
CUW303 VEHICLE SERVIGE & FACILITY UPGRADE 4,461,400 4,043,540 {417,880}
- CUwaas FIRE PROTECTION AT CDD 1,675476 1,875,476 0.
TOTAL $2,368,983,267  $2,251,733.487 ($304,120,804}

ATTACHMENT |

38&4-8



WSIP Budget summary as of 8/1/2011

WSIP
L Commission Requested

REGION . June2009  Budget June  Appropriation
Project Adopted Budget 2011 {Deappropriation}
SYSTENM WIDE REGION - $188,757,810 __ $253 948,595 $64,187,685
CUW36302 SYSTEM SECURITY UPGRADE - 0 16,667,553 16,867,553
CUW388 01 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT PROJECT (PEIR) 41,086,441 10,730,307 (356,134)
CUW388 02 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM 48,146,218 89,805,677 41,659,458
CUW39z PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES - WSIP 110,525,250 118,742,058 6,216,808
CUW394 WATERSHED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS 20,000,000 20,000,000 -0
ATER SUPPLY PROJECTS - 231,088,110 261,312,534 50,224,424
- CUW30101 LAKE MERCED WATER LEVEL RESTORATION 32,667,508 32,667,508 0
-CUW30102  SAN FRANCISCO GROUNDWATER SUPPLY 38,700,004 81,557,004 22,857,000
CUW30201 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO 125,922,869 155,141,688 29,218,000
CUW30202 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT PACIFICA (Clossd) 348,207 : 0 (348,207)
CUW30204 HARDING PARK RECYCLED WATER . 981,818 9,046,133 (565,685)
CUWAaD205 ' SAN FRANCISCO EASTSIDE RECYCLED WATER 22,900,000 22,900,000 0
CUW390 _ SF BAY AREA DESALINATION PLANT 937,684 0 (837,684)

SAN FRANCISCO REGIONAL WATER SYSTEW PROJECTS 160,330,360 84,089,200 33,758,840
CUW3D103 REGIONAL GROUNDWATER STORAGERECOVERY 49,848,731 85,201,751 35,443,000

CUWS358 SUNSET RES - UPGRADEREHAB NORTHBASIN 64334920 64,374,385 39,458
CUWS372_ U MOUND RES - UPGRADE (NORTH BASIN) 46,146,700 44,423,084 (1,723,816)
SAN FRANCISEO LOGAL RESERVOIRS 103,708,947 112,118,738 2,409,789
CUWS307 SUMMIT RES REFAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 3,050,000 13,050,000 9
CUW318 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE . B,225,000 3,597,000 {5,328,000)
CUW334 STANFORD HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE 24,110,000 23,635,000 (475,000)
CUW335 POTRERO HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE . 6838947 6,836,736 @.211)
CUWS37 SUTRO RES - REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 56,785,000 85,000,000 8.215,000
SUNOL VALLEY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVENMENT PROJECTS 1,053,987,667 _1,066,066,081 9,080,414
CUWS52 ALAMEDA CREEK FISHERY ENHANCEMENT 21,855,381 45,748,807 23,801,446
CUW355 STANDBY POWER FAG VARIOUS LOCATIONS 13,110,282 12,947,780 (162.452)
CUW359 IRVINGTON TUNNEL ALTERNATIVES 39BSR5A4Z  BTEO70477 (20,714,965)
CUWS70 PIPELINE REPAIR & READINESS IMPROVEMENTS 5407860 5205493 (202,387)
CUW374 CALAVERAS DAM REPLACEMENT | 450337994 472,195,535 21,857 541
CUW38t SVWWTP EXPANSIONITREATED WATER RESERVOIR 144,507,028 126,419,188 (14.287,842)
CUW32 SVWTP TREATED WATER RES PREPLANDESIGN 5070808 5,057,035 (13,773
CUWS388 _SAN ANTONIO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 14,712,922 13,425,768 (1.287.154)
Subtotal: WSIP Regions ‘ $1,744872994  ST897,534,146  $155,661,162
NEW WSIF PROGRAM-WIDE RESERVE A $161451,087 __ $144,459,649
TOTAL ' $1,744572954  $2,068965,243 __ §304,120801

A'ITACHMENT‘ I

3&4-9



. 80V'GS9°'LLL

280'VBL V68 -

S103roHd INFWIAOHWI WILSAS HILVM VINSNINId

- {y29'g21'eel) 0 96G'€LE'8E L
598°02 80E°0L 122 0 0 €05'680°L2. 107 3IATVA OHA3d NYS ANV NIAavd 16EMND -
(z86'266'1) 1S0‘016'62 0 0 €E0'€06'1E NOILVYTIVLSNI 3NIT3dId €4 SYIHANY NVYS 6/EMNO
(gro'vLL'el) lee'69v'LS 0 0 "EEE'eVeLL (ALIO NI) IOV1d3H 2# 1d SONIHLS TVLSAHD 8/8MND
(2eL'spe'L2) 000'22Lv91 0 20£'626'c€ 22.'0/0'¢6l JAYHOdN SYTHANY NYS/SONIHAS IVLSAHO LLEMND
(gee'st) €51'e08°2 o] 0 ©'8/£'818C INIWIAOHAWI ALIDVAYD 10T IATVA ONIHONAYO 69EMNO
656'019'GL 656'0L9°'0E 0 G¥S8'ereol 000'000°G 1L 3avdHdN JINSI3S INIMTdId YINSNINId 20/9EMND
(000°£91'28) 607'968'0.2 o] 60.°102'v6 60¥'€90°65€E SINIWIAOHLWI WHIL ONOT dLMIH L0L9EMND
(816°L16) - B0E'960°€C 0 0 , 922'8e0'vC V Hd SINIWIAOHdI INHTL LTHOHS d1MIH 99EMND
692'c9l £V6'G96'C o] 0 ¥19'208°c STOHLINOD NOILOIANNQOD SSOHD S9EMND
(Lve'sss') 6.5'22e'ee ] 0 928'660'vE gyYHIH HIOAHISTH DNIONV1IVE SY9DINd  L9EMND
(e95'S) gee'l8L'e - 0 0 588'26.C (834 AVD/SD) SHIVHIH MVYAT LIV LSEMND!
(L00'v9L'8) S66'vPPi'98 0 ¢] 96680976 "T3NNNL SSYdAL SONIHAS TVLSAHO M3IN 9SEMNOD
(z60'e¥L'2) o0oo‘ols'ee 1] - 0 160'€52'0E ~ SINFWIAOHJNI WVYA SHONIHLS TVLSAHO HAMOT +SEMNO
(2L1'861L'€6) = €95'Gl6'L69 grL'oel'eo 0 G/9'cil's8L $193r0dd INJWIAOHdINI NILSAS HILYM NOISIAIA AVE
[AAT)] . 168'096'L o] i 0 /80£'820°2 NOILO3AS d00d INIWSSISSY NOILIANOD p#1dd9  €6EMND
£€89°0EL‘L 6G/'695'6 0 0 2.0'62v'8 JI1HILNI anwgd 68€MND
(L21'169) $92'€52'cE 0 0 Lyy'vP6'ee NOILOIANNOD SSOHO#2€ ON 1ddg 08EMND
(ov0'v29'28) 257'005'L18 0 0 26¥'721'009 3AvHOdN ALNIFVYIT3H OINMNYHAAH 1dd9 898MND
(2e0'261'LL) 2€8'02v'0t 0 : 0 98'219'22 It Hd W31SAS vAVOS 4O NOLLVTIVLISNI €9€MNOD
1/8'682'9 69e'v12'611 Zyl'oel ‘29 0 861'¥26'2LL 11Nv4 AHYMAYH @& 1da93avdodn JINSIAS €SEMNO
yL¥'080°C 180890950t 0 2€/'92v°'69 - /99'/86'€50'1 $103rodd LNJWIAOHdIWI NILSAS HILYM ASTIVAIONNS
(vs1'282'L) g9/'sev'el 0 0 ges'elLyl 3avaHdn NOILY.LS dINNd OINOINY NYS 98EMNO
(esL'el) . S£0°280°'S 0 0 808'0,0‘G NDISAA/NV1d 3Hd S34 HILVM d3LvIHL dLMAS 28EMND
(evs'L8t'8l) 98L'6L¥'921 0 0 820°'206'VP¥ L HIOAH3STH HILVYM AILVIHEL/NOISNYAXE dLMAS  LBEMNO
IyS'288'Le SEG'S6L2LY 0 08e‘2LL'YS ¥66'2€€'0SY ; LNIWIOVIdad WvAd SYHIAVIVO ¥.EMND
(£8€£'202) £67'502'S 0 o -  088'L0b'S SINIWIAOHAWI SSANIAYIH ® HIVd3d ANIT3dId  0LEMND
(596'v15'€2) L/¥'040'S.E 0 0. 268G '86€E SIAILYNHILTV TINNNL NOLONIAHT 6SEMNO
(2sv'29t) 08.'/¥6'C1 0 0 2ec'oLL'EL SNOLLYDO1 SNOIHVA OV4 HIMOd AGANVLS SSEMND
o'168'€2 L08'ov.L'sh 0 g2se'vlest Em_m.mw_vmk INIWIONVHNI AHIHSIH 33O YAIWVTV  SSEMND
(e08'Lee'/8) £89'028°2ve Syb'8vl's9 262'000'62 95%'250'0EY SL193rodd INIWIAOHANI INTLSAS HALYM NINOVOr NVS
(229) 8/2°180°2 0 0 §51'280°¢ 'NOILY1S NOILDI4NISIA TVIHOd V1SIL Z8EMND
(G1L'6L¥'E) ££2'e89°0L1 (I o] 8ye'29l'rLlL ALMOVYS INJWIYIHL VISAL P8EMND.
(9t2'950'8) 9/6'068'G22 Syy'sirL's9 262'000'62 2¢.L,06'60€ W3LSAS ANIT3dId NINDYOr NYS €.EMNO
SEB'VOE 991'602'y 0 LEZ'006°C SINIWIAOHANWI A1ddNS THOWHIAIT IONIHMYT YIEMND
uoneudosddy LL02 aAlIasYy aAlasay pieog 19bpng . 199foud
o} sebuey) aunp ‘}abpng .8, 9jjoau0n uo uojuod  pardopy 6002
peaisonbay " peoidopy uo uoiod aunp uo paseq
: UOISSIWWOY , ‘uonendoiddy
dISM diSM waun)

(dISM) s1esfoid EuEm>oEE. woalsAg lepm Jo uonendosdde-ay - v INIWHOVLLY

uonendoiddy-ay [eluswelddng JISM



000'v68'c

,. IAYHON/AVHIH MNV.L NOSAIAVA INNOW EEEMND

(000's9) 000'628'2 0 0
(816) 102'85P'y 0 0 6L1'651'p 3AVHOIN OINSIIS/AVHIY MNVL Z# NIHYIOW - 2EEMND
0 959'069'2 0 0 959'069'2 . AQVHON JINSITS/AVYHIY MNVL MHYd NTOONIT  LEEMND
(0oo0‘001) 000'6/6'e 0 0 - 000'5/9'S ~ 3QVHOdNV/EYHIH YNVL STIONY 1STHO4  0EEMND
0 €98'¥80'L 0 0 £98'780°L 3AYHOdN/GVYHIH MNVL SIHDIIH Od3IHI0d 62EMND
(ozs've) 016'659'y 0 0 0Er'P89'Y IAVHOIN OINSIAS/AYHIY MNVL L# NIHYIOW 82EMND
800'S1 £lL1'ovs'e 0 0 501'1ES'9 . 3AvHODdN NOILYLS dNNd LINNNS:  Z2EMND
(906'891) ¥60'LSL'P 0 0 .000'026'Y S3AYHOLN LS dINNd Y1SIA YNOV/MIIA AMS 92EMND
(000‘0€2) 000'¥52'9 0. 0 000'v8'9 © 3AVHHdN NOILVLS dWNd OLTV OTvd  S2EMND
000'G 005'8.GV 0 S0 00S'€.S'Y 3AvHOdN NOILLYLS dIWNd NOSAIAYA INNOW  ¥2EMND
(oov‘ert) 000'012'62 0 0 oov'zse'se JAYHOAN NOILYLS dANd MUVYd NIHYION £2EMND
¥65‘c Sl2'sve'y 0 0 129°1ve'y 3AVHOAN NOLLYLS diNNd MdVYd NTOONIT 228MND
(000‘051H) 000'st2'9 0 0 000°56£°9 3avH9dN NOILYLS diNNd STIONM 1S3HOL  L2EMND
000'c8€ 000'e8S‘2 0 0 000'002'2 3AVHOIN NOILYLS dNd T1IH LS3HO4 02EMND
0 661'966'2 0 0 661'966'2 3avHOdN JINSIFS/AVHIY MNYL TTIH 1S3HO04 81eMND
0 - 82.'/86'9 0 -0 82.'186'9 3AVHON DINSIAS/AVHIY YNVL IANYHO V1 ¥LEMND
(009'2+0'2) 00v'26e LY 0 0 000'0vE 6P 3AvHOdN NOLLYLS dAINd Q303N IMv1 60EMND
0 86¥'921 'y 0 0 86v'92 't 3avHDdN NOILYLS diNNd NOZYWY HIMO0HD 90EMND
682'609'2: 9SL'8LLCLL 2.5'651'12 0 L¥6'802'601 ' SHIOAH3S3Y V001 OJSIONVHL NVS
000'512'8 . 00000069 2/5'659°S1L 0 000'682°95 . 3AVHOdN DINSI3S/AVHIY - S3H OHINS ZEEMND
(t12'?) 9£/'9€8'9. 0 0 L¥6'8€8'9 . 3AvHON/AvYHIY S3H SIHOIIH OYIHLOd 'SEEMND
- (000°'54P) 000'6€9'c2 0 0 000'0L1'v2 3AvHOAN/GYHIH S3H SIHDIEH QHOANYLS vEEMND
(0o00'g28E's) 000°/65'S 000'005‘G 0 000'526'8 3AvHOdN JINSIAS/AVHIH S3H INIOd SHILNNH 6LEMND
0 000'050°C1 0 . 0 000'0S0°cL 3AvHHdN JINSIZS/AavHIY S3H LINWNS  LOEMND
(059'1€5'€02)  00S‘vEV'OLE'S /8S'v82'6EL  661'Gv6'282 - . 0SL'920'V1S'E - SLO3roHd TYNOIDIH TV.LOL
GB9'/8L'YY .  GAS'SHE'ESZ 000'000°2} LEC'/68'vE 016'262'681 E NOID3YH IAIM WILSAS
0 , 000'000°02 000'000°21L 0 00000002 SLINIWIAOHWI TVINIWNOHIANT QIHSHILYM P6EMND
808'012'0 850°2YLOL1L 0 LEE'Z68VE . 0S52'G2SOLL dISM - STDIAHAS INFNIFOVYNYIN WVYHOOHd 26EMND
857'659° LY 119'508'68 0 0 6le'orl'sy WYHOOHd IAHISIY LV LIavH 20 886MND
(reL'gse) LOE'0EL'0L 0 0 Ly'980° LI (H13d) 103rodd 10VdINI TYINTANOHIANT 10 88EMND
£65'/99°01 £55'799'91 0 0 0 3AvYHOdN ALIHNDO3IS WTLSAS - 2089EMND
0¥8'8S.'ce 002'680'v61 0 882'05¢2'91L 09€'0££°091 S1O3roHd WILSAS HILYM TYNOIDIH 0ISIDONVHL NVS
(oro'ezs’)  v8O'ESH v 0 0 00.'9v1'9p (NISYE HLHON) 3avHDdN - S3H ANNOW N 2ZEMND -
9s'6€ " GBE'V/E'PO 0 -0 626'vEE 9 NISYg HLHON gvH3"/3avdndn - S34 1ISNNS  85eMnND -
000‘EPP'se Le.'162's8 0 882'062'9L . leL'8Y8'6Y AHIAOOIH/ADVYHOLS HILYMANNOHD TYNOIDIH S0LOEMND
uonjendosddy L1102 OAIBSAY . 9AI9SaY puieog 1ebpng 100loid
o} sabueysn aunp 4abpng s,49]jonuo) uo uoiliod © peldopy 6002
pajsenbay paydopy uo uojuod aunp uo paseq
uolss|uIwo) ‘voneridoaddy
dism dISM Juaung -

(dism) s100loid swanoidw) waysAs Jajem jo uoneudoidde-oy - v INIIWHOV.LLY

uoijeudoiddy-ay [eluswalddng n.__m>>



WYHHOUd LNTFWIAOHdINI WILSAS HILVYM -.|_<._.O._.

0 rmm.omm_mmm,v v0L'Lee's8l £¥2'66.'2/S - 192'955'G8S'Y
So;mv. Er L60°1EP 191 0 0 0 JAHISTH WvHO0Hd
0 ooo.oom_Fv 0 ovm._.mn._onw - 000°00L 1LY ISN3dX3 Im_,n_<n_ ._<_omms_s_oo\.n_zon 00EMND
(z60"1E¥"191) ¥91'Se1'2s6'e p0L'Lee'sgl £€€'c96' LoV .Em,omm.m LY SLO3rOHd dISM TV10OL
.mmm.oow_wd,y $99'0€6° _.wo LLL'.e0'9Y PEL'SLO'YLE . LLL'0EB'6BS S1037/0dd TvO011v.1OL
~ per'vezos ¥ES'2LEL82 S¥5'248'Y2 X:.mro.v: 011'880°'1€2 . ' §193roud AlddNS H3LYM
{89°££6) 0 0 0 : wwwﬁmm INVTd NOILYNITYS3A VIV Avd 4S 06EMNO -
0 000‘006°22 0 -0 '000°006°22 . H3ILVYM 0310A03H 3AIS1SYI OOSIONVHI NVS  S020eMND
(589'¢99) £eL'9v0'6 0 0 .wE_:,m_m . Im_k<>>.n_m_._o>om_m MHVYd ONIGHYH $#020EMNO
(coz'sv€) 0 . 0 0 L02'8vE + (PeS0ID) VOIJIOVd 1OFrOHd HALYM GF10A03H  2020EMND
000'612'62 688‘L¥1GS1 0 : 000'809°L6 68822652l OOSIONVHL NYS 1LO3rOdd HALVYM Q310AD3H 1020EMND
000',88'22 $00°255'19 S¥S'2/8'v2 0 - $00'00.'8E -AlddNS HILVMANNOHD OOSIONYHA NVS  20L0EMND
0 - 805°299'¢ce 0. YeL'L0V‘22 805'/99'2E 7.._0_[_.<m_0._.mm_m TIATTHIALYM A3OHIN IMVT  LOLOEMND
A.oom_ﬁi 9l0'6LL'S 0 0. 9/8'9€1'9 m:.Omz<._.._m_om=z Y201 OOSIONVHL NVS
0 ' 0 "0 0 0 .
0 9L¥'GL9°1 0 0 9/¥'GL9°L adad 1v NOI1D310Hd 3dId  S0EMNO
(098'21) ovm.mvo_v i 0. 0 . ooV 1oty 3JavHHdN ALIOVL 8 IOIAHIS IT10IHIA E0EMND
" . 0 0 _ :
(852'v28'E) 1€4'€85°L8 0 0 687'851'S8 SIATVA/ANITAdId TvO0T OOSIONVHL NVS
o -0 ) 0 0 0 SIATVA SANIAdId TvOOT 4S8 ATSMND
- 2Ll'e 1E6'ELLY 0 0 6G.'10L'Y ._.Zm__\,_m_o.q._n_m_w_ NIVIN .0€ HI9®NOLINd 91iEMND
{000'5¥8) 000's8.'Le 0 0 000'009'82 NIVIN NOISSIWNSNVYHL LSIM 1SV SLEMND
(ooo'seL'l) 000°'/59'S 0 0 000'28€E°L ZHd NIVIN NOISSINSNYHL ASTIVA ION €LEMND
0 000°0S6°'E} 0 0 ooo_om.m_mw INIT NOISSINSNYHL AYM NTOONIT 2lEMND
0,0'68 $50'€L0°'L 0 0 vwm..mwm.w, SINIWIAOHAW NOILYINOHID 1ISNNS :m>>30
0 9v.'v86°0L 0 0 ov.L'v86°01 SIATVA TvOILIHO HIHLO/QIZIHOLOW A3X  8OEMND
80.069\5 : ooo_omv_: 0 0 00005821 JAvHODJN WILSAS AONNOW ALISHIAINN HLHON #0EMND
(@p0'Lv2'9)  /y9'96L1oL 0 0 689'21'291 SHNV.U/NOILVLS diNNd VD01 0ISIONVHL NVS
0 - 0 0 -0 0 . SYNVL/SNOILVLS diNnd TvO0T 4S8 dTISMND
(ooe'seL'l) 009°212's 0 0 006'056'9 3AYHHCN NOILYLS diNd OOSIONYHL VISIA 0¥EMNOD-
0 - 0/9°G09 0 0 0£9'509 IAVHOLN NOILYLS dANd SLHDI3H OH3HLOd 6£EMNO
(000'086°1) 000's22's 0 0 000'502°L 3dvdDdN NOILYLS dNNd AANYHD 37 8€EMNOD
uoneudoiddy LH0Z utmmwm_ 9AlaSaY pleog 19bpng , 109load
0} sebueysn aunp “196png s, Jojjodjuo) uo uojuod poldopy 6002 o
pajsanbay paydopy uo uoiuod aunp uo paseq
uoISSIIWoY ‘uonendolddy -
diISM. - dISM uauny

(dISM) s1o9lo1d uswanosdw] waisAs 121ep jo uonelidoidde-ay - v INIWHOVLLY

uoneludoiddy-eY feluswalddng dISM



ATTACHMENT B - Reserves -

Requested

327,923,213

Existing Existing - " New
Board Controller's : Controller's
Project Reserve Reserve Total Reserve
CUW373 SAN JOAQUIN PIPELINE SYSTEM 29,000,292 65’,148,445 94,148,737 0
-CUW36701 HTWTP LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS ] 94,201,709 0 94,201,709 0
‘CUWB371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE 33,929,302 0 33,929,302 0
PEN]NSULA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 128,131,011 ’ 0 128,131,011 0
- CUW38802 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM 0 0 0 41,659,458
TOTAL REGIONAL PROJECTS 157,131,303 65,148,445 222,279,748 41,659,458
CUW319 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 0 - 5500000 - 5,500,000 0
CUW30201 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO 0 0 0 24,689,193
TOTAL LOCAL PROJECTS 0 5,500,000 5,500,000 24,689,193
PROGRAM RESERVE 0 0 » 0 161,431,097
TOTAL WSIP PROJECTS 157,131,303 - 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,779,748
CUW300 BOND/COMMERCIAL PAPER EXPENSE 170,791,910 0 0 0
TOTAL - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PRdGHAM 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,779,748 :



